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TARGET SHOOTING NEW ZEALAND INC

National Championships
OFFICIALS - 2018

AIR RIFLE

RANGE OFFICER Eddie Adlam

CLASSIFICATION OFFICER Eddie Adlam

JURY Alison Fursdon

50m PRONE / 3P

RANGE OFFICER Kelvin Burt

CLASSIFICATION OFFICER Jackie Lindsay

JURY Alison Fursdon

TSNZ LIAISON Bruce Marchant

RANGE COMMITTEE Martin Hunt, David Green, Kelvin Burt



TSNZ MATCH - 10m Air Rifle Men
TOTAL

1 McFetridge, Ian Waikato 88.7 88.1 94 92.1 95.7 92.1 550.7

TSNZ Match - 10m Air Rifle Women

1 Riddle, Jessica Waikato 100.4 96.8 95.1 97.2 99.3 101.8 590.6

2 Davey, Chalm Waikato 97.4 98.1 100.7 99.8 99.2 95.1 590.3

3 Campbell, Kate Ashley 97.4 95 92.4 90.3 93.3 93.3 561.7

4 Birrell, Kirsten Hawkes Bay 86.4 95 94.3 97.4 94.8 90.7 558.6

5 O'Dwyer, Summer Wellington 92.1 88.8 87.7 96.1 95.1 95.5 555.3

6 Murphy, Isla Wellington 89.4 80.5 95.2 95.6 90.5 85.1 536.3

TSNZ OPEN PRONE -  10m Air Rifle 

1 Mason, Ross Mana 104.6 105.1 103.5 104.8 105.2 105.6 628.8

2 Sharman, Grant Auckland 100.8 105.4 104.2 103.9 104.4 103.8 622.5

2018 TSNZ National Championships

17th February 2018



Air National Championship - 10m Air Rifle - Men

FINAL TOTAL

1st Bennett, Owen Waikato 100.9 119.1 139.8 158.2 178.1 198.6 219.9 241.0

48.7 10.1 10.7 8.6 9.6 10.6 10.7 10.8

52.2 8.1 10.0 9.8 10.3 9.9 10.6 10.3

2nd McNair, Lachie Southern Hawkes B 93.5 109.7 127.6 147.9 167.5 186.8 204.8 224.1

47.3 8.7 8.1 10.4 9.0 10.0 9.5 10.1

46.2 7.5 9.8 9.8 10.6 9.3 8.5 9.2

3rd McFetridge, Ian Waikato 89.3 110.1 126.7 143.6 163.0 182.9 200.6

45.9 10.3 7.2 8.3 9.1 10.6 9.0

43.4 10.5 9.4 8.6 10.3 9.3 8.7

QUALIFICATION

1 Bennett, Owen Waikato 102.60 102.20 100.10 98.40 102.20 99.90 605.40

2 McNair, Lachie Southern Hawkes B 95.80 96.90 94.60 95.50 93.30 96.80 572.90

3 McFetridge, Ian Waikato 87.00 93.60 97.70 96.30 98.20 97.30 570.10

Air National Championship - 10m Air Rifle - Junior Men

1st McNair, Lachie Southern Hawkes B 95.80 96.90 94.60 95.50 93.30 96.80 572.90

2018 TSNZ National Championships
18th February 2018



Air National Championship - 10m Air Rifle  - Women

FINAL
1st Riddle, Jessica Waikato 98.7 119.3 138.0 158.8 178.0 199.2 219.8 238.2

49.1 10.2 8.3 10.4 9.4 10.5 10.6 8.6
49.6 10.4 10.4 10.4 9.8 10.7 10.0 9.8

2nd Reesby, Sarah Manawatu 98.8 120.2 139.3 157.7 176.8 195.0 214.6 234.8
49.1 10.7 9.6 9.9 9.7 10.9 10.3 10.2
49.7 10.7 9.5 8.5 9.4 7.3 9.3 10.0

3rd Reesby, Meaghan Manawatu 97.5 116.5 135.7 154.9 173.2 193.2 212.2
49.3 9.9 8.8 10.2 8.1 9.9 9.9
48.2 9.1 10.4 9.0 10.2 10.1 9.1

4 Davey, Chalm Waikato 93.7 113.2 132.0 152.3 171.9 191.0
48.1 9.6 10.1 10.0 9.8 9.6
45.6 9.9 8.7 10.3 9.8 9.5

5 Birrell, Kirsten Hawkes Bay 94.1 113.1 131.6 150.7 169.3
44.9 9.7 9.0 9.2 9.0
49.2 9.3 9.5 9.9 9.6

6 Campbell, Kate Ashley 93.0 111.5 128.9 147.5 157.3
45.7 9.4 7.3 8.6 9.8
47.3 9.1 10.1 10.0

7 O'Dwyer, Summer Wellington 89.8 108.2 127.3
42.8 8.4 8.9
47.0 10.0 10.2

8 Murphy, Isla Wellington 87.7 105.7
44.9 7.5
42.8 10.5



Air National Championship - 10m Air Rifle  - Women

QUALIFICATION
TOTAL

1 Riddle, Jessica Waikato 99.1 99.0 101.5 99.6 101.5 99.3 600.0

2 Davey, Chalm Waikato 95.8 98.2 99.9 102.0 97.8 96.4 590.1

3 Reesby, Sarah Manawatu 98.7 93.7 97.8 95.7 98.3 99.8 584.0

4 Reesby, Meaghan Manawatu 94.2 94.4 96.5 92.6 95.0 97.7 570.4

5 Campbell, Kate Ashley 93.0 94.5 99.9 93.4 90.8 88.4 560.0

6 Birrell, Kirsten Hawkes Bay 93.2 93.1 89.4 97.8 94.6 90.2 558.3

7 O'Dwyer, Summer Wellington 90.7 94.1 87.7 90.9 96.9 97.8 558.1

8 Murphy, Isla Wellington 95.1 96.7 90.9 87.0 88.3 92.7 550.7

Air National Championship - 10m Air Rifle  - Junior Women

1st Riddle, Jessica Waikato 99.1 99.0 101.5 99.6 101.5 99.3 600.0

2nd Davey, Chalm Waikato 95.8 98.2 99.9 102.0 97.8 96.4 590.1

3rd Reesby, Sarah Manawatu 98.7 93.7 97.8 95.7 98.3 99.8 584.0

4 Reesby, Meaghan Manawatu 94.2 94.4 96.5 92.6 95.0 97.7 570.4

5 Campbell, Kate Ashley 93.0 94.5 99.9 93.4 90.8 88.4 560.0

6 O'Dwyer, Summer Wellington 90.7 94.1 87.7 90.9 96.9 97.8 558.1

7 Murphy, Isla Wellington 95.1 96.7 90.9 87.0 88.3 92.7 550.7

IPC Standing - 10m Air Rifle - Training Match

1 Sharman, Grant Auckland 104 101.2 103.8 103.2 105.2 104.2 621.6



3 Position National Championship - MEN

FINAL
TOTAL

1st Bennett, Owen Waikato 145.9 296.4 392.3 402.1 410.6 417.1 425.9 435.5
48.8 50.2 45.6 9.8 8.5 6.5 8.8 9.6
48.2 50.8 50.3
48.9 49.5

2nd McFetridge, Ian Waikato 137.0 283.9 367.8 377.7 388.4 396.9 407.1 416.5
46.7 51.2 41.4 9.9 10.7 8.5 10.2 9.4
44.5 47.0 42.5
45.8 48.7

Graham, Jason Maidstone DNS

QUALIFICATION TOTAL

1 Bennett, Owen Waikato 372 387 362 1121
90 92 94 96 96 100 96 95 92 93 90 87

2 McFetridge, Ian Waikato 344 380 340 1064
88 88 84 84 94 97 96 93 86 83 85 86

3 Graham, Jason Maidstone 357 387 312 1056
91 90 90 86 97 98 96 96 67 84 74 87

4 Hill, Rod Waikato DNS

2018 TSNZ NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Monday 19th February

Kneeling Prone Standing



3 Position National Championship - WOMEN

FINAL
TOTAL

1st Johnston, Sally Maidstone 143.1 296.0 390.7 399.5 407.6 416.9 426.7 435.6
46.9 50.7 46.1 8.8 8.1 9.3 9.8 8.9
47.7 51.5 48.6
48.5 50.7

2nd Reesby, Meaghan Manawatu 141.3 287.8 371.9 382.4 390.5 398.9 409.2 419.3
47.4 49.5 44.5 10.5 8.1 8.4 10.3 10.1
45.0 47.6 39.6
48.9 49.4

3rd Reesby, Sarah Manawatu 129.0 280.7 360.6 368.0 377.6 386.6 395.7
44.8 49.4 40.4 7.4 9.6 9.0 9.1
42.6 50.8 39.5
41.6 51.5

Campbell, Kate Ashley 126.5 274.2 354.7 363.6 371.5 379.4
42.5 50.4 36.3 8.9 7.9 7.9
40.1 47.6 44.2
43.9 49.7

QUALIFICATION TOTAL

1 Johnston, Sally Maidstone 372 378 344
94 90 93 95 94 98 93 93 85 85 84 90 1094

2 Reesby, Meaghan Manawatu 344 378 336
85 90 83 86 93 98 92 95 86 86 82 82 1058

3 Campbell, Kate Ashley 352 375 323
88 85 87 92 91 94 97 93 91 76 80 76 1050

4 Reesby, Sarah Manawatu 345 377 318
85 83 90 87 93 93 96 95 77 85 75 81 1040

Kneeling Prone Standing



3 Position National Championship - JUNIOR WOMEN

TOTAL

1st Reesby, Meaghan Manawatu 344 378 336
85 90 83 86 93 98 92 95 86 86 82 82 1058

2nd Campbell, Kate Ashley 352 375 323
88 85 87 92 91 94 97 93 91 76 80 76 1050

3rd Reesby, Sarah Manawatu 345 377 318
85 83 90 87 93 93 96 95 77 85 75 81 1040

BENCHREST - After Match 1

Carmen Porfida Australia 100.06 100.07 100.06 99.07 100.09 100.09 599.44
Martin Hunt Manawatu 99.09 100.06 100.06 99.07 99.07 100.05 597.40
Peter Robinson Australia 100.04 100.08 98.04 99.06 99.07 99.08 595.37

Kneeling Prone Standing



A GRADE TOTAL Whole Inners

1 Taylor, Ryan Poroutawhao 104.0 104.8 104.4 103.4 104.0 104.6 625.2 596 42

2 Freiman, Helen Manawatu 105.3 104.6 103.0 103.6 101.9 103.1 621.5 595 35

3 Bennett, Owen Waikato 103.1 103.4 104.5 101.9 102.1 102.7 617.7 587 27

4 Hunt, Martin Manawatu 102.9 102.2 103.7 101.6 105.0 102.3 617.7 590 36

5 Taylor, Grant Poroutawhao 102.4 102.6 103.7 103.7 102.1 100.5 615.0 590 27

6 Wren, Denva Christchurch 102.5 102.0 101.5 102.3 104.1 100.1 612.5 586 28

7 Lindsay, Jackie Manawatu 101.4 101.9 101.8 100.8 100.7 101.8 608.4 580 23

8 Hunt, Janet Manawatu 103.7 98.7 101.3 99.1 102.3 102.8 607.9 579 26

9 Archer, Allison Waikato 102.0 101.9 100.6 102.4 99.6 100.5 607.0 578 28

B GRADE TOTAL Whole Inners

1 McLaren, Rachel Nelson 102.9 100.0 102.5 102.1 104.1 101.9 613.5 585 27

2 Green, David Manawatu 101.6 98.5 102.7 103.2 101.9 104.1 612.0 582 30

3 Reesby, Sarah Manawatu 99.4 102.5 103.5 102.4 103.1 100.2 611.1 584 26

4 Birrell, Kirsten Hawkes Bay 100.0 101.2 99.7 102.9 102.1 102.4 608.3 582 27

5 McNair, Robbie Southern Hawkes Bay 101.8 102.3 101.0 102.6 100.3 100.1 608.1 579 22

6 Gibbs, Alan Nelson 100.5 101.6 102.3 101.9 101.9 98.6 606.8 577 21

7 Robinson, Peter Australia 100.8 102.8 102.1 98.5 102.4 97.7 604.3 577 22

8 McFetridge, Ian Waikato 98.9 99.0 98.3 100.9 103.7 100.4 601.2 573 20

9 Baigent, David Nelson 100.9 101.7 100.5 98.5 97.4 101.9 600.9 575 21

10 Grain, David Maidstone 102.4 103.7 99.6 98.0 96.4 100.1 600.2 572 22

11 Pereira, Vitor Manawatu 98.7 97.5 101.0 100.8 96.8 96.3 591.1 565 14

12 Vallance, Graeme Nelson 99.0 93.0 100.9 92.6 97.5 101.4 584.4 557 11

TSNZ NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Tuesday 20th February 

Graded Match 1



C GRADE TOTAL Whole Inners

1 Morris, Taresa Southern Hawkes Bay 99.0 98.6 103.8 99.4 101.8 102.2 604.8 576 24

2 Reeves, Murray Oamaru 101.5 101.0 100.0 99.7 101.4 100.5 604.1 580 22

3 Dann, Jim Manawatu 98.7 102.3 99.7 102.2 99.3 98.5 600.7 573 19

4 Lomas, Ross Manawatu 101.2 98.7 98.8 100.7 99.9 100.3 599.6 570 16

5 Turner, Paul Wanganui 101.8 98.6 96.8 98.9 98.7 99.4 594.2 568 17

6 Garland, Malcolm Dunedin 97.4 97.8 99.2 98.8 98.2 98.2 589.6 559 18

7 Campbell, Kate Ashley 94.8 99.6 99.2 98.2 91.7 95.4 578.9 550 14

8 Hayes, Sean Nelson 94.1 95.4 95.1 89.4 93.5 97.1 564.6 539 10

D GRADE TOTAL Whole Inners

1 McNair, Lachie Southern Hawkes Bay 101.1 102.8 101.3 96.1 97.8 102.6 601.7 575 18

2 Reesby, Meaghan Manawatu 99.8 100.8 102.7 96.6 97.1 102.0 599.0 573 16

3 de Burgh, Fred Manawatu 98.5 97.3 98.3 99.8 99.1 99.9 592.9 570 17

4 Grant, Shane Waitaki 97.4 98.7 98.1 95.4 97.1 94.7 581.4 558 9

5 Love, Eddie Marlborough 97.5 97.6 95.8 93.1 96.7 100.2 580.9 557 15

6 Ackers-Chauval, Dawn Marlborough 93.9 97.0 97.5 94.4 89.5 95.1 567.4 538 7

7 Chauval, John Marlborough 89.9 95.5 93.8 87.1 92.0 86.1 544.4 518 9



A GRADE TOTAL Whole Inners

1 Hunt, Martin Manawatu 103.7 103.4 105.0 101.5 102.4 104.7 620.7 594 35

2 Taylor, Ryan Poroutawhao 102.0 101.3 100.9 102.3 100.8 104.5 611.8 584 24

3 Taylor, Grant Poroutawhao 103.2 101.1 101.9 101.5 101.8 101.6 611.1 585 27

4 Freiman, Helen Manawatu 102.2 102.4 100.6 100.6 100.5 103.3 609.6 585 26

5 Wren, Denva Christchurch 101.5 100.6 102.8 99.0 101.7 103.6 609.2 583 23

6 Hunt, Janet Manawatu 101.9 102.0 100.8 102.8 102.2 98.9 608.6 582 28

7 Lindsay, Jackie Manawatu 100.3 100.3 99.1 102.8 99.7 101.3 603.5 578 21

8 Bennett, Owen Waikato 101.8 100.8 95.8 100.5 101.5 103.0 603.4 576 24

9 Archer, Allison Waikato 101.5 99.2 100.6 99.2 100.5 101.3 602.3 576

B GRADE TOTAL Whole Inners

1 Birrell, Kirsten Hawkes Bay 103.3 102.1 100.4 102.4 102.6 101.6 612.4 583 31

2 Reesby, Sarah Manawatu 102.4 100.5 103.1 100.8 100.5 99.8 607.1 582 18

3 McNair, Robbie Southern Hawkes Bay 100.9 102.4 102.3 99.7 100.4 100.8 606.5 583 21

4 Green, David Manawatu 101.0 101.2 100.8 101.4 100.4 100.6 605.4 578 24

5 Grain, David Maidstone 99.2 101.8 101.1 102.4 96.5 101.8 602.8 574 21

6 McLaren, Rachel Nelson 100.5 99.7 100.5 100.8 101.0 99.8 602.3 573 21

7 Gibbs, Alan Nelson 102.6 97.6 100.4 97.9 100.2 98.9 597.6 572 17

8 Baigent, David Nelson 100.1 99.2 100.7 100.3 98.5 98.1 596.9 567 18

9 McFetridge, Ian Waikato 101.8 98.4 99.6 98.0 98.7 99.5 596.0 568 16

10 Pereira, Vitor Manawatu 98.8 97.1 100.6 101.1 98.6 95.8 592.0 568 18

11 Vallance, Graeme Nelson 101.4 97.2 97.1 99.5 99.6 96.5 591.3 569 10

12 Robinson, Peter Australia 99.4 95.7 97.2 101.1 99.2 96.0 588.6 561 17

TSNZ NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Wednesday 21st  February 

Graded Match 2



C GRADE TOTAL Whole Inners

1 Morris, Taresa Southern Hawkes Bay 101.7 98.6 101.4 99.8 100.7 99.7 601.9 577 21

2 Dann, Jim Manawatu 98.1 102.3 98.7 99.5 100.4 100.2 599.2 576 18

3 Turner, Paul Wanganui 98.7 98.9 98.7 98.0 99.3 101.7 595.3 569 20

4 Lomas, Ross Manawatu 98.5 100.7 98.7 96.1 99.7 97.4 591.1 564 12

5 Reeves, Murray Waitaki 98.5 101.3 99.7 99.5 97.3 94.1 590.4 564 14

6 Campbell, Kate Ashley 95.1 97.2 93.7 100.0 96.8 100.0 582.8 558 12

7 Garland, Malcolm Waitaki 100.1 96.0 95.5 98.2 93.5 98.4 581.7 558 9

8 Hayes, Sean Nelson 95.8 92.3 96.6 92.7 97.6 95.1 570.1 548 8

D GRADE TOTAL Whole Inners

1 Reesby, Meaghan Manawatu 101.2 101.5 99.8 100.2 99.9 98.2 600.8 575 24

2 McNair, Lachie Southern Hawkes Bay 101.4 98.2 99.3 98.9 100.0 99.2 597.0 570 12

3 de-Burgh, Fred Manawatu 99.7 95.9 98.2 98.8 95.1 92.0 579.7 554 10

4 Love, Eddie Marlborough 95.3 94.9 94.1 96.0 95.4 92.1 567.8 539 9

5 Ackers-Chauval, Dawn Marlborough 96.9 90.3 91.1 91.3 97.9 98.4 565.9 541 12

6 Chauval, John Marlborough 90.4 96.9 91.3 94.7 92.8 93.7 559.8 529 4

7 Grant, Shane Waitaki 95.6 94.6 90.6 96.1 88.4 93.2 558.5 527 5



GRADED AGGREGATES

Graded 1 Graded 2 TOTAL

1 Hunt, Martin Manawatu 617.7 620.7 1238.4
2 Taylor, Ryan Poroutawhao 625.2 611.8 1237.0
3 Freiman, Helen Manawatu 621.5 609.6 1231.1
4 Taylor, Grant Poroutawhao 615.0 611.1 1226.1
5 Wren, Denva Christchurch 612.5 609.2 1221.7
6 Bennett, Owen Waikato 617.7 603.4 1221.1
7 Hunt, Janet Manawatu 607.9 608.6 1216.5
8 Lindsay, Jackie Manawatu 608.4 603.5 1211.9
9 Archer, Allison Waikato 607.0 602.3 1209.3

1 Birrell, Kirsten Hawkes Bay 608.3 612.4 1220.7
2 Reesby, Sarah Manawatu 611.1 607.1 1218.2
3 Green, David Manawatu 612.0 605.4 1217.4
4 McLaren, Rachel Nelson 613.5 602.3 1215.8
5 McNair, Robbie Southern Hawkes Bay 608.1 606.5 1214.6
6 Gibbs, Alan Nelson 606.8 597.6 1204.4
7 Grain, David Maidstone 600.2 602.8 1203.0
8 Baigent, David Nelson 600.9 596.9 1197.8
9 McFetridge, Ian Waikato 601.2 596.0 1197.2

10 Robinson, Peter Australia 604.3 588.6 1192.9
11 Pereira, Vitor Manawatu 591.1 592.0 1183.1
12 Vallance, Graeme Nelson 584.4 591.3 1175.7

1 Morris, Taresa Southern Hawkes Bay 604.8 601.9 1206.7
2 Dann, Jim Manawatu 600.7 599.2 1199.9
3 Reeves, Murray Oamaru 604.1 590.4 1194.5
4 Lomas, Ross Manawatu 599.6 591.1 1190.7
5 Turner, Paul Wanganui 594.2 595.3 1189.5
6 Garland, Malcolm Dunedin 589.6 581.7 1171.3
7 Campbell, Kate Ashley 578.9 582.8 1161.7
8 Hayes, Sean Nelson 564.6 570.1 1134.7

1 Reesby, Meaghan Manawatu 599.0 600.8 1199.8
2 McNair, Lachie Southern Hawkes Bay 601.7 597.0 1198.7
3 de Burgh, Fred Manawatu 592.9 579.7 1172.6
4 Love, Eddie Marlborough 580.9 567.8 1148.7
5 Grant, Shane Waitaki 581.4 558.5 1139.9
6 Ackers-Chauval, Dawn Marlborough 567.4 565.9 1133.3
7 Chauval, John Marlborough 544.4 559.8 1104.2

D GRADE

2018 TSNZ NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

A GRADE

B GRADE

C GRADE



VETERANS 

Graded 1 Graded 2 TOTAL

4 Taylor, Grant Poroutawhao 615.0 611.1 1226.1
18 Dann, Jim Manawatu 600.7 599.2 1199.9
21 Baigent, David Nelson 600.9 596.9 1197.8
23 Reeves, Murray Oamaru 604.1 590.4 1194.5
19 Robinson, Peter Australia 604.3 588.6 1192.9
27 Vallance, Graeme Nelson 584.4 591.3 1175.7
28 de Burgh, Fred Manawatu 592.9 579.7 1172.6
29 Garland, Malcolm Dunedin 589.6 581.7 1171.3
31 Love, Eddie Marlborough 580.9 567.8 1148.7
33 Hayes, Sean Nelson 564.6 570.1 1134.7
34 Ackers-Chauval, Dawn Marlborough 567.4 565.9 1133.3
35 Chauval, John Marlborough 544.4 559.8 1104.2

2018 TSNZ NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS



50m Prone Women's National Championship
TOTAL Whole Inners

1 Wren, Denva Christchurch 103.7 103.3 99.8 101.2 104.6 104.6 617.2 588 33

2 Freiman, Helen Manawatu 101.4 101.6 103.1 102.0 104.2 101.7 614.0 588 27

3 Lindsay, Jackie Manawatu 102.9 101.7 102.9 102.5 101.9 98.3 610.2 582 30

4 Birrell, Kirsten Hawkes Bay 100.4 99.7 102.4 102.2 102.8 100.9 608.4 581 23

5 Archer, Allison Waikato 102.0 101.9 102.2 102.5 98.5 98.2 605.3 580 17

6 Hunt, Janet Manawatu 98.8 100.1 101.5 101.0 102.6 100.1 604.1 575 27

7 Morris, Taresa Southern Hawkes Bay 100.4 103.1 99.7 99.4 100.0 101.0 603.6 578 17

8 Johnston, Sally Maidstone 98.6 100.6 101.0 99.5 101.1 101.1 601.9 575 16

9 Reesby, Sarah Manawatu 97.5 101.1 99.8 100.9 102.1 98.5 599.9 568 15

10 McLaren, Rachel Nelson 100.5 97.1 102.9 99.4 101.1 97.9 598.9 570 19

11 Reesby, Meaghan Manawatu 99.0 98.6 98.8 99.1 99.8 100.0 595.3 567 18

12 Campbell, Kate Ashley 100.8 99.8 99.5 98.0 95.2 94.7 588.0 561 16

13 Ackers-Chauval, Dawn Marlborough 92.5 93.4 96.2 93.8 93.1 96.9 565.9 541 13

50m Prone Junior Women's National Championship

1 Reesby, Sarah Manawatu 97.5 101.1 99.8 100.9 102.1 98.5 599.9 568 15

2 Reesby, Meaghan Manawatu 99.0 98.6 98.8 99.1 99.8 100.0 595.3 567 18

3 Campbell, Kate Ashley 100.8 99.8 99.5 98.0 95.2 94.7 588.0 561 16

2018 TSNZ NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Thursday 22nd February



Men's Elimination 1 TOTAL Whole Inners

1 Hunt, Martin Manawatu 104.3 101.9 103.2 102.7 101.6 101.5 615.2 590 29
2 Taylor, Grant Poroutawhao 102.3 100.9 103.4 102.6 102.2 101.5 612.9 584 32
3 McNair, Robbie Southern Hawkes Bay 99.4 101.9 103.0 99.1 101.1 100.3 604.8 577 20
4 Pereira, Vitor Manawatu 100.7 101.0 101.1 96.8 99.4 100.6 599.6 573 20
5 McNair, Lachie Southern Hawkes Bay 96.7 97.1 100.1 102.8 101.2 100.5 598.4 571 18
6 McFetridge, Ian Waikato 100.7 100.1 98.9 98.4 101.1 99.2 598.4 574 17
7 de-Burgh, Fred Manawatu 97.8 98.8 101.0 97.2 97.0 98.5 590.3 564 17
8 Lomas, Ross Manawatu 100.4 98.6 98.3 98.4 96.4 97.2 589.3 563 14
9 Love, Eddie Marlborough 92.2 93.9 100.1 97.6 97.4 96.2 577.4 550 11

10 Garland, Malcolm Waitaki 101.5 95.4 94.4 93.8 96.5 93.6 575.2 550 11
11 Hayes, Sean Nelson 92.0 96.6 90.3 96.6 95.9 96.4 567.8 537 10

Men's Elimination 2 TOTAL Whole Inners

1 Taylor, Ryan Poroutawhao 102.4 103.1 102.9 103.4 104.4 105.2 621.4 594 32
2 Bennett, Owen Waikato 103.1 101.0 100.4 99.7 100.8 103.5 608.5 586 20
3 Green, David Manawatu 100.5 100.9 101.0 100.4 99.5 101.5 603.8 575 25
4 Dann, Jim Manawatu 99.8 100.8 99.5 100.0 103.5 99.1 602.7 574 21
5 Baigent, David Nelson 102.0 99.6 101.4 96.7 99.0 100.9 599.6 574 17
6 Grain, David Maidstone 97.6 98.8 99.8 101.6 100.1 97.4 595.3 568 21
7 Gibbs, Alan Nelson 102.5 99.8 97.0 96.8 95.4 102.2 593.7 565 21
8 Reeves, Murray Waitaki 100.8 99.3 96.1 101.9 98.6 96.8 593.5 566 13
9 Vallance, Graeme Nelson 99.9 94.5 100.1 99.1 99.4 97.9 590.9 564 16

10 Turner, Paul Wanganui 99.2 97.3 98.3 98.1 96.6 99.0 588.5 562 16
11 Chauval, John Marlborough 95.5 95.9 99.3 97.7 100.3 99.6 588.3 562 16
12 Grant, Shane Waitaki 93.7 95.9 97.6 93.3 96.6 97.4 574.5 547 9

2018 TSNZ NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Thursday 22nd February

50m Prone -  Mens Elimination  Match - Top 10 from each Elimination progress to Men's Qualification Match



 ISLAND RANKING - TOP 11 = NORTH ISLAND / SOUTH ISLAND TEAMS

Graded 1 Graded 2
Thursday
Champs 

TOTAL

1 Taylor, Ryan Poroutawhao 625.2 611.8 621.4 1858.4
2 Hunt, Martin Manawatu 617.7 620.7 615.2 1853.6
3 Freiman, Helen Manawatu 621.5 609.6 614.0 1845.1
4 Taylor, Grant Poroutawhao 615.0 611.1 612.9 1839.0
5 Bennett, Owen Waikato 617.7 603.4 608.5 1829.6
6 Birrell, Kirsten Hawkes Bay 608.3 612.4 608.4 1829.1
7 Lindsay, Jackie Manawatu 608.4 603.5 610.2 1822.1
8 Green, David Manawatu 612.0 605.4 603.8 1821.2
9 Hunt, Janet Manawatu 607.9 608.6 604.1 1820.6

10 McNair, Robbie Southern Hawkes Bay 608.1 606.5 604.8 1819.4
11 Reesby, Sarah Manawatu 611.1 607.1 599.9 1818.1
12 Archer, Allison Waikato 607.0 602.3 605.3 1814.6
13 Morris, Taresa Southern Hawkes Bay 604.8 601.9 603.6 1810.3
14 Dann, Jim Manawatu 600.7 599.2 602.7 1802.6
15 Grain, David Maidstone 600.2 602.8 595.3 1798.3
16 McNair, Lachie Southern Hawkes Bay 601.7 597.0 598.4 1797.1
17 McFetridge, Ian Waikato 601.2 596.0 598.3 1795.5
18 Reesby, Meaghan Manawatu 599.0 600.8 595.3 1795.1
19 Pereira, Vitor Manawatu 591.1 592.0 599.6 1782.7
20 Lomas, Ross Manawatu 599.6 591.1 589.3 1780.0
21 Turner, Paul Wanganui 594.2 595.3 588.5 1778.0
22 de Burgh, Fred Manawatu 592.9 579.7 590.4 1763.0
23 Robinson, Peter Australia 604.3 588.6 0.0 1192.9

Graded 1 Graded 2
Thursday
Champs

TOTAL

1 Wren, Denva Christchurch 612.5 609.2 617.2 1838.9
2 McLaren, Rachel Nelson 613.5 602.3 598.8 1814.6
3 Gibbs, Alan Nelson 606.8 597.6 593.7 1798.1
4 Baigent, David Nelson 600.9 596.9 599.6 1797.4
5 Reeves, Murray Oamaru 604.1 590.4 593.5 1788.0
6 Vallance, Graeme Nelson 584.4 591.3 590.9 1766.6
7 Campbell, Kate Ashley 578.9 582.8 588.0 1749.7
8 Garland, Malcolm Dunedin 589.6 581.7 575.2 1746.5
9 Love, Eddie Marlborough 580.9 567.8 577.4 1726.1

10 Grant, Shane Waitaki 581.4 558.5 574.5 1714.4
11 Hayes, Sean Nelson 564.6 570.1 567.8 1702.5
12 Ackers-Chauval, Dawn Marlborough 567.4 565.9 565.9 1699.2
13 Chauval, John Marlborough 544.4 559.8 588.3 1692.5

2018 TSNZ NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

NORTH ISLAND

SOUTH ISLAND



NEW ZEALAND RANKING       TOP 10 = WAKEFIELD TEAM,     TOP 20 + 2 = SLAZENGER TEAM

Graded 1 Graded 2
Thursday 
Champs

TOTAL

1 Taylor, Ryan Poroutawhao 625.2 611.8 621.4 1858.4
2 Hunt, Martin Manawatu 617.7 620.7 615.2 1853.6
3 Freiman, Helen Manawatu 621.5 609.6 614.0 1845.1
4 Taylor, Grant Poroutawhao 615.0 611.1 612.9 1839.0
5 Wren, Denva Christchurch 612.5 609.2 617.2 1838.9
6 Bennett, Owen Waikato 617.7 603.4 608.5 1829.6
7 Birrell, Kirsten Hawkes Bay 608.3 612.4 608.4 1829.1
8 Lindsay, Jackie Manawatu 608.4 603.5 610.2 1822.1
9 Green, David Manawatu 612.0 605.4 603.8 1821.2

10 Hunt, Janet Manawatu 607.9 608.6 604.1 1820.6
11 McNair, Robbie Southern Hawkes Bay 608.1 606.5 604.8 1819.4
12 Reesby, Sarah Manawatu 611.1 607.1 599.9 1818.1
13 McLaren, Rachel Nelson 613.5 602.3 598.9 1814.7
14 Archer, Allison Waikato 607.0 602.3 605.3 1814.6
15 Morris, Taresa Southern Hawkes Bay 604.8 601.9 603.6 1810.3
16 Dann, Jim Manawatu 600.7 599.2 602.7 1802.6
17 Grain, David Maidstone 600.2 602.8 595.3 1798.3
18 Gibbs, Alan Nelson 606.8 597.6 593.7 1798.1
19 Baigent, David Nelson 600.9 596.9 599.6 1797.4
20 McNair, Lachie Southern Hawkes Bay 601.7 597.0 598.4 1797.1
21 McFetridge, Ian Waikato 601.2 596.0 598.4 1795.6
22 Reesby, Meaghan Manawatu 599.0 600.8 595.3 1795.1
23 Reeves, Murray Oamaru 604.1 590.4 593.5 1788.0
24 Pereira, Vitor Manawatu 591.1 592.0 599.6 1782.7
25 Lomas, Ross Manawatu 599.6 591.1 589.3 1780.0
26 Turner, Paul Wanganui 594.2 595.3 588.5 1778.0
27 Vallance, Graeme Nelson 584.4 591.3 590.9 1766.6
28 de Burgh, Fred Manawatu 592.9 579.7 590.3 1762.9
29 Campbell, Kate Ashley 578.9 582.8 588.0 1749.7
30 Garland, Malcolm Dunedin 589.6 581.7 575.2 1746.5
31 Love, Eddie Marlborough 580.9 567.8 577.4 1726.1
32 Grant, Shane Waitaki 581.4 558.5 574.5 1714.4
33 Hayes, Sean Nelson 564.6 570.1 567.8 1702.5
34 Ackers-Chauval, Dawn Marlborough 567.4 565.9 565.9 1699.2
35 Chauval, John Marlborough 544.4 559.8 588.3 1692.5



Graded 1 Graded 2
Thursday
Champs

TOTAL

1 Freiman, Helen Manawatu 621.5 609.6 614.0 1845.1
2 Wren, Denva Christchurch 612.5 609.2 617.2 1838.9
3 Birrell, Kirsten Hawkes Bay 608.3 612.4 608.4 1829.1
4 Lindsay, Jackie Manawatu 608.4 603.5 610.2 1822.1
5 Hunt, Janet Manawatu 607.9 608.6 604.1 1820.6
6 Reesby, Sarah Manawatu 611.1 607.1 599.9 1818.1
7 McLaren, Rachel Nelson 613.5 602.3 598.9 1814.7
8 Archer, Allison Waikato 607.0 602.3 605.3 1814.6
9 Morris, Taresa Southern Hawkes Bay 604.8 601.9 603.6 1810.3

10 Reesby, Meaghan Manawatu 599.0 600.8 595.3 1795.1
11 Campbell, Kate Ashley 578.9 582.8 588.0 1749.7
12 Ackers-Chauval, Dawn Marlborough 567.4 565.9 565.9 1699.2

JUNIOR RANKING  -  TOP 3 = NZ JUNIOR TEAM

Graded 1 Graded 2
Thursday
Champs

TOTAL

1 Reesby, Sarah Manawatu 611.1 607.1 599.9 1818.1
2 McNair, Lachie Southern Hawkes Bay 601.7 597.0 598.4 1797.1
3 Reesby, Meaghan Manawatu 599.0 600.8 595.3 1795.1
4 Campbell, Kate Ashley 578.9 582.8 588.0 1749.7

JUNIOR RANKING  -  TOP 3 JUNIOR WOMEN = JUNIOR DREW TEAM

Graded 1 Graded 2
Thursday
Champs

TOTAL

1 Reesby, Sarah Manawatu 611.1 607.1 599.9 1818.1
2 Reesby, Meaghan Manawatu 599.0 600.8 595.3 1795.1
3 Campbell, Kate Ashley 578.9 582.8 588.0 1749.7

WOMENS RANKING  -  TOP 5 = NZ WOMENS TEAM



MENS NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP - FINAL TOTAL

1 Hunt, Martin Manawatu 100.8 120.7 141.3 161.8 182.9 203.8 224.9 245.5
51.1 9.7 10.2 10.0 10.8 10.4 10.5 10.2
49.7 10.2 10.4 10.5 10.3 10.5 10.6 10.4

2 Taylor, Grant Poroutawhao 101.2 121.9 142.6 163.4 182.5 203.2 223.4 243.7
50.2 10.3 10.1 10.5 9.7 10.2 10.3 10.6
51.0 10.4 10.6 10.3 9.4 10.5 9.9 9.7

3 Taylor, Ryan Poroutawhao 100.6 121.1 140.8 160.4 180.7 201.4 222.3
49.0 10.6 9.8 10.0 9.9 10.2 10.4
51.6 9.9 9.9 9.6 10.4 10.5 10.5

4 Bennett, Owen Waikato 98.4 118.8 139.0 159.2 180.1 200.8
50.7 10.3 10.4 10.2 10.1 10.4
47.7 10.1 9.8 10.0 10.8 10.3

5 McFetridge, Ian Waikato 97.4 117.3 138.4 159.4 179.8
49.3 9.8 10.6 10.7 9.7
48.1 10.1 10.5 10.3 10.7

6 Green, David Manawatu 98.0 118.4 138.4 158.9
47.6 10.6 9.9 10.1
50.4 9.8 10.1 10.4

7 Gibbs, Alan Nelson 98.7 118.8 138.3
50.3 10.8 9.4
48.4 9.3 10.1

8 McNair, Robbie Southern Hawkes Bay 94.6 113.0
45.0 8.9
49.6 9.5

TSNZ NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Friday 23rd February 



MENS NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP -  QUALIFICATION
TOTAL Whole Inners

1 Taylor, Grant Poroutawhao 104.3 103.6 105.1 102.0 102.4 102.6 620.0 593 33

2 Taylor, Ryan Poroutawhao 103.1 104.2 103.0 104.6 101.5 103.5 619.9 595 35

3 Hunt, Martin Manawatu 103.8 103.2 101.4 102.1 104.4 101.7 616.6 587 31

4 Bennett, Owen Waikato 102.9 101.9 101.5 103.1 102.2 100.9 612.5 586 30

5 McFetridge, Ian Waikato 100.5 101.4 101.8 97.6 104.3 103.2 608.8 579 26

6 Gibbs, Alan Nelson 101.1 101.7 101.3 102.5 101.5 98.8 606.9 578 23

7 McNair, Robbie Southern Hawkes Bay 99.2 100.7 100.6 102.9 101.9 97.0 602.3 577 24

8 Green, David Manawatu 101.1 100.6 99.5 101.8 100.5 98.7 602.2 573 18

9 Baigent, David Nelson 99.9 98.2 100.8 102.9 97.9 101.1 600.8 575 18

10 Dann, Jim Manawatu 97.2 101.3 98.6 98.6 102.7 101.2 599.6 573 17

11 McNair, Lachie Southern Hawkes Bay 99.4 100.0 100.8 99.0 98.5 101.8 599.5 570 19

12 Reeves, Murray Waitaki 100.4 101.5 98.5 99.3 98.8 101.0 599.5 572 17

13 Vallance, Graeme Nelson 98.4 102.4 99.2 101.7 98.1 99.3 599.1 573 16

14 Grain, David Maidstone 100.8 101.1 98.0 93.7 101.8 102.0 597.4 569 20

15 Lomas, Ross Manawatu 101.6 98.7 97.7 97.5 102.7 98.4 596.6 569 25

16 Turner, Paul Wanganui 97.5 98.0 103.6 100.5 99.1 95.6 594.3 568 17

17 Pereira, Vitor Manawatu 98.8 98.2 98.7 101.3 100.9 95.7 593.6 568 17

18 Garland, Malcolm Waitaki 94.6 100.8 98.6 97.6 96.9 100.3 588.8 564 19

19 de Burgh, Fred Manawatu 100.4 98.5 97.0 96.8 95.1 96.3 584.1 552 14

20 Love, Eddie Marlborough 96.8 94.4 94.5 99.1 96.0 94.5 575.3 552 9

TSNZ NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP - JUNIOR MEN

1 McNair, Lachie Southern Hawkes Bay 99.4 100.0 100.8 99.0 98.5 101.8 599.5 570 19



NORTH ISLAND TOTAL Whole Inners
Hunt, Martin (Captain) Manawatu 103.6 102.9 101.9 102.5 103.2 104.4 618.5 594 33
Freiman, Helen Manawatu 101.9 103.8 102.3 103.1 103.6 103.2 617.9 591 35
Taylor, Grant Poroutawhao 101.5 102.2 102.8 102.7 103.3 102.6 615.1 587 32
Bennett, Owen Waikato 102.0 101.1 103.8 100.6 102.6 102.9 613.0 578 26
Birrell, Kirsten Hawkes Bay 100.0 103.3 100.9 105.0 104.0 102.0 615.2 585 30
Lindsay, Jackie Manawatu 100.6 99.4 101.6 100.5 103.4 103.4 608.9 584 19
Green, David Manawatu 99.0 100.6 96.5 98.4 102.2 102.0 598.7 578 13
Hunt, Janet Manawatu 100.4 103.8 101.2 103.0 100.8 102.0 611.2 583 24
McNair, Robbie Southern Hawkes Bay 98.1 102.2 97.7 99.5 101.6 101.1 600.2 571 19
Archer, Allison Waikato 101.1 100.4 102.5 100.2 102.6 101.0 607.8 580 22

6106.5
Emergency
Reesby, Sarah Manawatu 103.4 98.5 100.7 102.0 101.6 99.6 605.8 579 24

SOUTH ISLAND
Wren, Denva (Captain) Christchurch 105.1 104.1 103.9 104.5 104.8 102.5 624.9 598 42
McLaren, Rachel Nelson 99.1 100.4 105.0 103.3 101.4 102.0 611.2 586 22
Gibbs, Alan Nelson 97.7 97.6 102.1 101.4 100.6 101.1 600.5 575 21
Baigent, David Nelson 102.6 100.9 102.0 100.4 99.9 98.3 604.1 576 21
Reeves, Murray Waitaki 101.0 100.3 99.2 98.7 95.4 98.8 593.4 564 17
Vallance, Graeme Nelson 90.5 100.1 101.4 101.2 100.7 100.4 594.3 567 21
Campbell, Kate Ashley 95.9 98.7 99.6 98.6 96.8 99.0 588.6 559 9
Garland, Malcolm Waitaki 94.6 95.0 95.3 97.6 96.9 97.7 577.1 550 7
Love, Eddie Marlborough 94.3 100.0 91.7 97.3 94.3 97.6 575.2 547 10
Grant, Shane Waitaki 97.5 97.0 89.9 94.9 93.8 97.6 570.7 541 10

5940.0
Emergency
Hayes, Sean Nelson 88.0 91.7 93.6 99.5 96.0 92.6 561.4 536 9

Inter-Island Match

TSNZ NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Friday 23rd February 



TOTAL
Taylor, Ryan (Captain) Poroutawhao 103.2 104.3 102.8 103.3 105.3 104.4 623.3 596 38
Hunt, Martin Manawatu 104.1 104.7 104.2 103.8 104.8 103.8 625.4 595 44
Freiman, Helen Manawatu 104.5 103.6 99.8 104.8 102.5 102.4 617.6 590 36
Taylor, Grant Poroutawhao 103.2 100.3 104.0 102.4 102.7 102.1 614.7 586 30
Wren, Denva Christchurch 103.8 104.1 102.6 104.2 104.2 104.8 623.7 595 40
Bennett, Owen Waikato 102.8 102.3 102.2 101.8 101.0 102.8 612.9 586 30
Birrell, Kirsten Hawkes Bay 104.5 100.1 103.2 102.1 102.1 104.0 616.0 590 31
Lindsay, Jackie Manawatu 101.3 103.2 98.1 103.4 101.0 100.5 607.5 580 21
Green, David Manawatu 101.2 101.3 101.9 99.0 100.0 101.7 605.1 583 17
Hunt, Janet Manawatu 102.1 98.6 98.9 104.7 102.8 102.1 609.2 580 26
McNair, Robbie Southern Hawkes Bay 101.0 99.5 102.2 97.0 97.4 101.3 598.4 570 22
Reesby, Sarah Manawatu 101.0 103.2 105.2 103.2 103.7 102.5 618.8 593 33
McLaren, Rachel Nelson 100.0 99.9 102.2 101.5 102.6 101.3 607.5 579 23
Archer, Allison Waikato 101.9 101.9 104.0 104.1 103.0 102.4 617.3 590 31
Morris, Taresa Southern Hawkes Bay 103.0 100.2 100.7 99.1 100.0 100.3 603.3 575 23
Dann, Jim Manawatu 99.1 101.7 100.2 101.7 101.1 101.4 605.2 579 20
Grain, David Maidstone 101.0 100.9 99.6 100.2 99.3 96.9 597.9 569 18
Gibbs, Alan Nelson 99.9 102.1 101.0 104.0 101.3 100.8 609.1 582 30
Baigent, David Nelson 97.1 101.8 101.9 98.0 97.4 102.9 599.1 569 21
McNair, Lachie Southern Hawkes Bay 99.6 101.7 102.0 103.5 100.3 99.0 606.1 579 21

12,218.1
RESERVES
McFetridge, Ian Waikato 98.7 101.6 96.8 99.3 100.9 101.9 599.2 570 16
Reesby, Meaghan Manawatu 97.9 105.0 101.5 99.3 102.5 99.6 605.8 577 24

2018 TSNZ NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Saturday 24th February

SLAZENGER  TEAM



TOTAL
Taylor, Ryan (Captain) Poroutawhao 99 100 99 98 100 100 596
Hunt, Martin Manawatu 97 100 99 100 100 99 595
Helen Freiman Manawatu 100 99 96 99 98 98 590
Taylor, Grant Poroutawhao 100 96 99 97 97 97 586
Wren, Denva Christchurch 99 98 100 99 99 100 595
Bennett, Owen Waikato 98 98 97 97 97 99 586
Birrell, Kirsten Hawkes Bay 100 96 99 99 98 98 590
Lindsay, Jackie Manawatu 99 98 94 99 95 95 580
Green, David Manawatu 98 99 97 94 96 99 583
Hunt, Janet Manawatu 98 94 95 99 97 97 580

5881

TOTAL
Reesby, Sarah Manawatu 101.0 103.2 105.2 103.2 103.7 102.5 618.8 593 33
McNair, Lachie Southern Hawkes Bay 99.6 101.7 102.0 103.5 100.3 99.0 606.1 579 21
Reesby, Meaghan Manawatu 97.9 105.0 101.5 99.3 102.5 99.6 605.8 577 24

1830.7

TOTAL
Reesby, Sarah (Captain) Manawatu 97 99 100 100 99 98 593
Campbell, Kate Ashley 93 99 98 94 97 96 577
Reesby, Meaghan Manawatu 98 93 99 98 96 97 581

1751

TOTAL
Freiman, Helen (Captain) Manawatu 104.5 103.6 99.8 104.8 102.5 102.4 617.6 590 36
Wren, Denva Christchurch 103.8 104.1 102.6 104.2 104.2 104.8 623.7 595 40
Birrell, Kirsten Hawkes Bay 104.5 100.1 103.2 102.1 102.1 104.0 616.0 590 31
Lindsay, Jackie Manawatu 101.3 103.2 98.1 103.4 101.0 100.5 607.5 580 21
Hunt, Janet Manawatu 102.1 98.6 98.9 104.7 102.8 102.1 609.2 580 26

3074.0

WAKEFIELD  TEAM

NZ JUNIOR TEAM

NZ WOMENS TEAM

2018 TSNZ NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Saturday 24th February

DREW TEAM - JUNIOR WOMEN



OPEN

Manawatu Green, David 100.2 99.5 199.7
Reesby, Sarah 102.9 100.7 203.6
Hunt, Martin 102.4 103.4 205.8 609.1 579 23

Waikato Archer, Allison 99.5 99.4 198.9
McFetridge, Ian 96.3 99.4 195.7
Bennett, Owen 101.4 101.2 202.6 597.2 569 15

Nelson Vallance, Graeme 94.5 98.8 193.3
Baigent, David 96.1 96.1 192.2
Gibbs, Alan 102.2 99.4 201.6 587.1 560 13

GRADED

Southern Hawkes Bay McNair, Robbie 102.3 101.3 203.6
Morris, Taresa 100.3 102.0 202.3
Birrell, Kirsten 104.0 104.2 208.2 614.1 586 29

Manawatu Reesby, Meaghan 101.3 99.3 200.6
Pereira, Vitor 101.5 97.4 198.9
Dann, Jim 94.6 99.0 193.6 593.1 568 15

North Otago Grant, Shane 93.4 92.8 186.2
Garland, Malcolm 97.9 95.1 193.0
Reeves, Murray 96.7 94.4 191.1 570.3 545 8

ASSOCIATION TEAMS

Saturday 24th February
TSNZ NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS



TOTAL
1 Martin Hunt Manawatu 99.09 100.06 100.06 99.07 99.07 100.05 597.40 100.08 100.06 100.08 100.09 99.06 100.07 599.44 1196.84
2 Carmen Porfida Australia 100.06 100.07 100.06 99.07 100.09 100.09 599.44 99.07 98.06 98.06 100.06 100.07 100.05 595.37 1194.81
3 Peter Robinson Australia 100.04 100.08 98.04 99.06 99.07 99.08 595.37 99.03 98.06 97.06 98.03 100.07 100.08 592.33 1187.70
4 Malcolm Garland Waitaki 98.06 100.06 100.07 98.04 99.07 100.09 595.39 99.02 99.03 100.07 97.01 97.04 99.06 591.23 1186.62
5 Murray Reeves Waitaki 98.05 100.07 99.05 99.06 98.03 98.05 592.31 98.04 99.05 100.07 99.05 98.06 99.05 593.32 1185.63
6 Eddie Love Wairau 99.06 99.04 98.07 100.08 98.07 96.04 590.36 95.04 97.04 94.05 97.04 96.04 99.06 578.27 1168.63
7 Shane Grant Waitaki 97.03 98.04 96.04 93.02 98.04 97.02 579.19 96.02 97.02 93.01 94.02 94.03 96.03 570.13 1149.32
8 Graeme Vallance Nelson 97.03 100.07 100.08 98.07 100.08 0.00 495.33 99.08 97.04 100.09 99.05 100.09 0.00 495.35 990.68

Benchrest 
1

Benchrest 
2

Prone
Graded

1

Prone
Graded

 2
TOTAL

1 Martin Hunt Manawatu 597.40 599.44 617.07 620.07 2433.98
2 Peter Robinson Australia 595.37 592.33 604.03 588.06 2379.79
3 Murray Reeves Waitaki 592.31 593.32 604.01 590.04 2379.68
4 Malcolm Garland Waitaki 595.39 591.23 589.06 590.04 2365.72
5 Eddie Love Wairau 590.36 578.27 580.09 567.08 2315.80
6 Shane Grant Waitaki 579.19 570.13 581.04 567.08 2297.44
7 Graeme Vallance Nelson 495.33 495.35 584.04 591.03 2165.75

2018 TSNZ NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Benchrest Results

MATCH 1 MATCH 2

DUDLEY JARMAN MEMORIAL TROPHY - Benchrest and Prone AGGREGATE
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